



Badminton Europe Brøndbytoften 14 2605 Brøndby, Denmark info@badmintoneurope.com www.badmintoneurope.com

2020 BEC BASIS - MEMBERSHIP EXCHANGE PROGRAMME AGREEMENT

Item	Remarks	Expenses covered by
Accommodation	Badminton Association of Slovenia to assist in reservation	 BEC to cover one night's accommodation for each participant in a twin room For extra accommodation expenses, participating MA has to pay directly to hosting MA/hotel Cancellation expenses as below.
Meals	Badminton Association of Slovenia to assist in organizing - One lunch - One dinner	 BEC to cover one lunch & one dinner for each participant For extra meals expenses, participating MA has to pay directly to hosting MA/restaurant
Renting of meeting room	Badminton Association of Slovenia to assist in reservation	Badminton Association of Slovenia
Transport	Badminton Association of Slovenia to assist in reservation & pick up and drop off of all participants	Badminton Association of Slovenia
Miscellaneous expenses during the exchange programme		As below.
Staff on site	Matevz Srekl – Badminton Association of Slovenia Luca Crippa – Badminton Europe	



Badminton Europe Brøndbytoften 14 2605 Brøndby, Denmark info@badmintoneurope.com www.badmintoneurope.com

Cancellation & Miscellaneous Expenses

- BEC is not liable for any cancellation expenses incurred by the host MA or the participating
 MAs as a result of the host and/or the participating MA cancelling their participation in the
 MEP after the date of signature of this agreement. The hosting MA and the participating MA
 shall be responsible for agreeing between them, in advance of the MEP, how such
 cancellation expenses shall be handled between them.
- BEC is liable for cancellation expenses reasonably incurred by the hosting MA as a result of BEC cancelling its participation in the MEP after the date of signature of this agreement provided the hosting MA has taken reasonable steps to reduce or eliminate such expenses.
- In the event that BEC and the hosting MA agree that the MEP should be cancelled or postponed as a result of coronavirus or any other force majeure event (including any act of God, fire, flood, storm, war, riot, civil commotion, terrorism, epidemic or explosion) the reasonable costs of cancellation or postponement shall be shared between the hosting MA and BEC in equal parts provided that the hosting MA, the participating MAs and/or BEC take reasonable steps to reduce or eliminate such costs.
- BEC is not liable for any unforeseen expenses on site. When this occurs, the expenses shall be shared equally between the hosting MA and the participating MA

Signed and agreed in between			
	ch 2020		
ľańia Teoh, Date			
Development & High Performance Man	ager, Badminton Europe		
12/2	arch 2020		
Matevz Srekl, Date			
General Secretary, Badminton Associat	ion of Slovenia		
Signature:	Date :		
Name:			
Position in the Federation:			